

TENTATIVE PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR F.Y 2024-25 IN RESPECT OF MANAGER (PROCUREMENT) DISTRIBUTION MEPCO

Tender No	Description of material	Unit	To be Procured	Rate	Total Estimated Cost	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative Date of Completion	Remarks (If any)
01/25	15 kv XLPE Power Cable S/Core 240mm ²	km.	50	3485000	Rs 174,250,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
02/25	PVC 2/C 7/052 10mm ²	km.	3000	109000	Rs 327,000,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
03/25	PVC Cable 4/C 25mm ² 19/052	km.	50	645000	Rs 32,250,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
04/25	PVC Cable 4/C 70mm ² 19/083	km.	50	1284000	Rs 64,200,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
05/25	PVC Cable 4/C 120mm ² 37/83	km.	60	2307000	Rs 138,420,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
06/25	Static Single Phase Energy Meters	No.	270000	4200	Rs 1,134,000,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
07/25	ACSR Dog Conductor	km.	450	447000	Rs 201,150,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
08/25	ACSR Rabbit Conductor	km.	2000	245670	Rs 491,340,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
09/25	ACSR Osprey Conductor	km.	1000	1045000	Rs 1,045,000,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
10/25	AAC Ant Conductor	km.	2000	185000	Rs 370,000,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
11/25	AAC Wasp Conductor	km.	400	334500	Rs 133,800,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
12/25	11kV Disc Insulator	No.	30000	4200	Rs 126,000,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
13/25	G.S Wire 10mm	kgs.	500000	333	Rs 166,500,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
14/25	Double Axle Trolley	No.	30	570000	Rs 17,100,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
15/25	HT Steel Structure 45' long	No.	700	169950	Rs 118,965,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
16/25	HT Steel Structure 58' long	No.	500	269000	Rs 134,500,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
17/25	L.T.C.T 100/5 Amp	No.	3200	10700	Rs 34,240,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
18/25	L.T.C.T 200/5 Amp	No.	3700	10650	Rs 39,405,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
19/25	L.T.C.T 400/5 Amp	No.	3700	10100	Rs 37,370,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
20/25	L.T.C.T 800/5 Amp	No.	450	10000	Rs 4,500,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
21/25	Meter Security Box A-Type for C.T Ratio 100/5 Amp	No.	4000	31031	Rs 124,124,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
22/25	Nut & Bolts 2x5/8"	No.	40000	57	Rs 2,280,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
	Nut & Bolts 9x5/8"	No.	50000	165	Rs 8,250,000					
	Nut & Bolts 10x5/8"	No.	50000	184	Rs 9,200,000					

40 mepc 11/24. ✓

Tender No	Description of material	Unit	To be Procured	Rate	Total Estimated Cost	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative Date of Completion	Remarks (If any)
23/25	Nut & Bolts 14x5/8"	No.	20000	218	Rs 4,360,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
	DA-Bolt-22"	No.	11000	400	Rs 4,400,000					
24/25	Eye Nuts	No.	20000	144	Rs 2,880,000	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
	P.G Connector T-110	No.	10000	209	Rs 2,090,000					
	G.I Thimble	No.	30000	44	Rs 1,320,000					
25/25	Unidirectional but programmable for bidirectional, Static Whole Current AMR Smart Energy Meter	No.	10000		Rs -	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
26/25	Three Phase AMR Smart Energy Meter HT/LT	No.	5000		Rs -	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
27/25	Installation of CCTV TRW R Y K	No.			Rs -	NCB	31.07.2024	30.09.2024	29.12.2024	
28/25	Aerial Bundled Conductor 95mm2	Km.	27	2160000	Rs 58,320,000	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
29/25	Aerial Bundled Conductor 50mm2	Km.	27	895000	Rs 24,165,000	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
30/25	Bolt Machine 5/8" x 10 with 1 Nut (for PC)	No.	466		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
	Washer, square 2 1/4" w 11/16" hole (j1075)	No.	1478		Rs -					
	Eye Bolt 5/8" x 10 (J-9410)	No.	1050		Rs -					
31/25	ABC Deadend strain clamp 7-12 mm dia neutral 1500 Kg RBS	No.	500		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
	ABC Deadend strain clamp 15-18 mm dia neutral 2200 Kg RBS	No.	513		Rs -					
32/25	ABC pole bracket, single bolt, 150 mm extension 1000 Kg RBS to fit suspension clamp, ites 9 and 10	No.	466		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
	Plastic Zip Tie UV resistant 9" x 0.3" for 2 inch bundle bundy: CT 120200L0	No.	1944		Rs -					
33/25	Suspension Clamp for insulated neutral 15-18 mm dia 2000 kg ult	No.	216		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
	Suspension Clamp for insulated neutral 8-16 mm dia 1200 kg ult	No.	250		Rs -					
34/25	Compression Connector for 95mm2 ABC	No.	108		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
	Compression Connector for 50mm2 ABC	No.	200		Rs -					
35/25	Insulating Piercing Connector 25-120 mm2 main 25-120 mm2	No.	2603		Rs -	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
36/25	11 kV Un-Switched Capacitor bank 450 kVAR (150Set		200	428000	Rs 85,600,000	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
37/25	100 kVA Distribution Transformers	No.	640	565000	Rs 361,600,000	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
38/25	200 kVA Distribution Transformers	No.	670	989000	Rs 662,630,000	NCB	09.08.2024	08.10.2024	07.12.2024	
39/25	Protective Leather Gloves	Pair	6484		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	

Tender No.	Description of material	Unit	To be Procured	Rate	Total Estimated Cost	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative Date of Completion	Remarks (If any)
40/25	Safety Hat	No.	3903		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
41/25	Safety Hat with proximity Voltage Detector (230 Volt to 35 KV)	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
42/25	Safety belt	No.	3275		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
43/25	Safety Boots (Size 6,7,8,9,10)	No.	7045		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
44/25	Beeper (Buzzer Type) LV-live Wire Tester (50 Volt to 400 Volt with contact method & 70 Volt to	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
45/25	Disconnecting Sticks	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
46/25	Lineman life saving chain	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
47/25	Lineman Tool Bag	No.	6484		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
48/25	Side Cutting Plier	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
49/25	Ratchet Lever Hoist 750 kg	No.	217		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
	Ratchet Lever Hoist 1500 kg	No.	217		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
50/25	Chain Pulley Block 1.5 Ton	No.	199		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
51/25	Pulling Grip (4-20 mm)	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
52/25	F Glass leader 32 ft	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
	F Glass leader 48 ft	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
53/25	Torch Rechargeable (Re-Chargeable) 5-10 W LED Type	No.	796		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
54/25	Adjustable Screw Wrench 08"	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
	Adjustable Screw Wrench 12"	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
55/25	Screw Driver 06"	No.	362		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
	Screw Driver 08"	No.	362		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
56/25	Manila Rope 24mm	Mtr	9950		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
57/25	Earthing Set	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
58/25	Lineman Knife	No.	3242		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
59/25	Hand Line	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
60/25	High Voltage Detector	No.	398		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
61/25	Parachute Harness	No.	16		Rs -	NCB	15.08.2024	24.10.2024	23.01.2025	
62/25	Transformers 25 KVA	No.	1610	278000	Rs 447,580,000	NCB	18.11.2024	31.12.2024	28.03.2025	